## UNOFFICIAL COPY WARRANTY DEED

Doc#. 1829506106 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

## ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Mail to:		ty Recorder of Deeds 1/2018 10:55 AM Pg: 1 of 2
ASHLEY MATHEWS 7936 W. GRAND AVE. UNIT 46 ELMUNDO PARK, 14. G0707		81001608362 mp 1-812-024-480 ST Tax \$193.00 CO Tax \$96.50
Name & Address of Taxpayer: Ashley Mathews		
7936 W. Grand Avenue, Unit 4E		
Elmwood Park, IL 60707		
<b>6</b> .	(Space for Recorder's Use)	
THE GRANTOR(S), Taras Sictio, a married m	an *	
of the Village of Rolling Nie wows	, County of Cook	State of Illinois
for and in consideration of TEN (10)		DOLLARS
and other good and valuable consideration, in hand r THE GRANTEE(S), Ashley Mathews, AN UNIX	neid, CONVEY(S) and WARRA ARAIED WOMAN	NT(S) to
(Grantee's Address) 625 N Kedzie Avenue	are the second s	
of the City of Chicago	, County of Cook	State of Illinois
in the form of ownership: fee simple absolute		
all interest in the following described real estate situa	ated in the Count; of Cook	, in the State of Illinois to wit:
PARCEL I:  UNIT 7936-4E IN GRAND ELM CONDOM DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:	INIUM AS DELINEATED	ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECT PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; AND AS MORE ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLA 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0734053122, TOGETHER ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	FULLY DESCRIBED IN T RATION OF CONDOMINIUM	THE AMORESAID SURVEY WHICH IS M RECORDED DECEMBER II, RCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON
PARCEL 2:		
THE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECICOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	CE NUMBER 29, A LIMITEI LARATION AFORESAID RE	After recording med tos  Williams Title, LLC.  White Milliams Title, LLC.  White Milliams LLC
	required for legal, attach on a sep	
herebyaroleusing and maining all nights and oxand by a THIS PROPERTY IS NOT A HOMESTEAD PROPERTY AS T	wixtuccofdhecklonnestead.Exampt O SELLER AND NOT A HOMESTEA	ionskaws of Abes States of Allinois. D PROPERTY AS TO SELLER'S SPOUSE
Permanent Index Number(s): 12-25-316-137-1008		

-1829506106 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Dated this 17 day of October , 2018	
(Seal)	(Seal)
(Seal)	(Seal)
(NOTE: Please type or print names be	elow all signatures.)
STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
COUNTY OF COOK ) ss )	
I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State afore Taras Sichko	esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed in person, and acknowledged that he/she/shey signed, sealed and delivered for the uses and purposes therein set form, including the release another inverse the same person in the same sease another inverse the same person in	the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act
Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of	October , 2018 .
	Japa 6. Gran
(Seal)	Igor Granov Notary Public  My commission expires: 10/11/2022
Village of Elmwood Park Transfer Stamp \$965.00	OFFICIAL SEAL. Igor G. Gromov NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NA, Commission Expires 10/11/2022  COUNTY / ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer:	Exempt under provisions of Paragraph
Igor G. Gromov Gromov Law Offices	Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tay Act.  Date:
1020 N. Milwaukee Ave., Ste. 101 Deerfield, 1L 60015	
The state of the s	Buyer, Seller or Representative

<sup>\*\*</sup> This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).